La Palma Days Parade Lineup

Nov. 10, 2012
*Subject to Change*

Unit # Step off time
Walker/Houston
1. 9:50 American Dressers/Motorcycles
2. 10:00 OCFA Engine 13
3. Los Nietos Valley Mini Shriner Club
4, United States Army Color Guard
5. United States 40" Infantry Army Band
6. Knotts Berry Farm Stage Coach & Snoopy
7. Boy Scout Troop 650 carrying LP Days Parade Banner
8. Cub Scout Pack 660
9. 10:10 Ross Middle School Band
10. Cub Scout Pack 461
11. Girl Scout of OC #610
12. Dana Middle School Band
13. Cub Scout Pack 673
14. Cub Scout Pack 936
15. 10:20 Kranz Middle School Band
16. US Congresswoman Linda Sanchez
17. Solomons Staircase Lodge 357
18. La Palma Tiny Tots
19. Cypress Girl Scouts
20. Continental Little League
21. Barstow Jr. High School Band
22. 10:30 Orange County Supervisor, John Moorlach
23. La Palma Mayor, Henry Chareon
24. La Palma Mayor Pro Tem, Steve Hwangbo
25. Tetzlaff Middle School Band
26. La Palma City Council Member Steve Shanahan
27. La Palma City Council Member Mark Waldman
28. Anaheim High School ROTC
29. Rancho Alamitos High School Band
30. 10:40 La Palma Kiwanis President, Glenn Karter
31. Cypress College President, Dr. Bob Simpson
31A. Cypress College Veterans Organization
32. AUHSD Superintendent, Dr. Elizabeth Novack
33. Valley View High School Band
34. Honorary Grand Marshall, Dave Barr
35.
36. Honorary Grand Marshall, Eric Nunez

37. Honorary Grand Marshall, Jan Hobson



38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.

47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
52a.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.

10:50

11:00

11:10

11:20

11:30

Honorary Grand Marshall, Mike Belknap
Garey High School ROTC
2010 La Palma Employee of the Year, Lori Whalen
2011 La Palma Employee of the Year, Larry Baldwin
Gahr High School Band
St. Irenaeus School Principal, Diane Hembreiker
St. Irenaeus Teacher, Jennifer Clerley
St. Irenaeus Student Government Moderators
Stacie Cocca & Sarah Lambert
St. Irenaeus Student Government
President Nicholas Passantino & Vice President Eric Chun
St. Irenaeus School Cheer Team
Century High School Band
Community Grand Marshall, Connie Lucero
La Palma CAB Committee
Arroyo High School Band
Magnolia High School ROTC
Chloe Kim, International Snowboarder
Magnolia High School Band
La Palma Christian Center Float
La Palma City Manager Ellen Volmert
City of La Palma Management Team
Sonora High School Band
Cypress School District Superintendent, Beverly Hempstead
Luther Elementary School Principal, Jacki Teschke
Luther Elementary School PTA
Centralia School Superintendent, Diane Scheerhorn
Centralia School District Board Member Megan Harding
Mountain View High School Band
Centralia School District Teacher of the Year, Linda Koning
Centralia School District Classified Employee of the Year,
Cecilia De Hinojosa
Katella High School ROTC
Los Coyotes Elementary School Principal, Robyn Yarbrough
& Los Coyotes Health Clerk June Brede
Los Coyotes PTSO President, Alexis Rallo
Los Coyotes Student Body Representative Crystal Diaz
Los Coyotes Elementary School Students
Troy High School Band
MVOC
a. 1942 Restored Army Jeep with
US Navy Capt. Ivan Ashbaugh
b. 1943 Restored Army Jeep with
US Navy LCDR, David Bradley
c. 1955 Restored Army Jeep
Saddleback High School ROTC



74.
75.

76.
77.

78.
79.

80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

11:40

11:50

12:00

12:10

12:20

Saddleback High School Band

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital Chief of Staff Mark Scheir
& Director of Women Services Nancy Scheir

KOST 103.5 Radio personality Ted Ziegenbucsh

Clara King Elementary School Principal, Carol Erbe
Teacher Jenni McShane

Student Council Advisors

Crescenta Valley High School Band

Miller Elementary School Student Council Advisors
Renee Price & Leanna Mathias

Miller Student Council, President Kaitlyn Soto,

VP Joseph Garcia, Secretary Maya Leyva

Miller Elementary School Marching Unit

John Glenn High School Band

Jumping Coyotes

Cypress College Americana Honoree, George Mast
Cypress College Americana Honoree, John Alvis
Foothill High School Band

Military Grand Marshall, Edward Olivares WWII Veteran
Ignacio Sanchez, WWII Veteran

Ronald R. Culler, LT Colonel USAF Retired

US Military Vehicle

Pacifica High School JROTC

Pacifica High School Band

Miss La Palma Alison Moore, 2011 Ambassador

Miss La Palma Princess Megan Scanlon, 2011 1 Runner Up
2012 La Palma Ambassador

La Palma Ambassador 1% Runner Up

La Palma Ambassador 2" Runner Up

La Palma Ambassador Court (2)

La Palma Ambassador Court (2)

La Palma Ambassador Court (2)

Beckman High School Band

Santiago High School ROTC

% PT Cruisers of OC Club

Montebello High School Band

% PT Cruisers of OC Club

Western High School ROTC

Miss Artesia and Teen Court

International Jr. Miss, Grace Edwards

Temple City High School Band

Walker Jr. High School Principal, Dr. Kirsten Levitin
Walker Jr. High School Teacher of the Year, Valerie Armijo
Walker Jr. High School PTSA President, Stephanie Browne
Walker Jr. High School ASB Presdient, Brandon Paicon
Whitney High School Band



115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.

12:30

12:40

JFK Assistant Principal, Rita Ray
JFK PTSA President, Lori Dinwiddie
JFK ASB President & Homecoming Queen Kareena Babhillo
JFK ROTC

JFK High School Band

JFK Cheer & Song Squad

JFK Scholarship Foundation

La Palma City Council Member Ralph Rodriguez
Notre Dame High School Band

La Palma City Council Member Elect
La Palma City Council Member Elect
La Palma City Council member Elect
Santa Ana High School ROTC
Cypress High School Band

MG Club

Loara High School Band

% of Convertibles

Arlington High School Band

% of Convertibles

Chino High School Band

Solitos Car Club



