La Palma Days Parade Lineup Nov. 10, 2012 *Subject to Change*

Unit #



Jnit #	Step off time Walker/Houston	You
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	9:50 10:00	American Dressers/Motorcycles OCFA Engine 13 Los Nietos Valley Mini Shriner Club United States Army Color Guard United States 40 th Infantry Army Band Knotts Berry Farm Stage Coach & Snoopy Boy Scout Troop 650 carrying LP Days Parade Banner
8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	10:10	Cub Scout Pack 660 Ross Middle School Band Cub Scout Pack 461 Girl Scout of OC #610 Dana Middle School Band Cub Scout Pack 673 Cub Scout Pack 936
15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20.	10:20	Kranz Middle School Band US Congresswoman Linda Sanchez Solomons Staircase Lodge 357 La Palma Tiny Tots Cypress Girl Scouts Continental Little League
21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28.	10:30	Barstow Jr. High School Band Orange County Supervisor, John Moorlach La Palma Mayor, Henry Chareon La Palma Mayor Pro Tem, Steve Hwangbo Tetzlaff Middle School Band La Palma City Council Member Steve Shanahan La Palma City Council Member Mark Waldman Anaheim High School ROTC
29. 30. 31. 31A. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37.	10:40	 Rancho Alamitos High School Band La Palma Kiwanis President, Glenn Karter Cypress College President, Dr. Bob Simpson Cypress College Veterans Organization AUHSD Superintendent, Dr. Elizabeth Novack Valley View High School Band Honorary Grand Marshall, Dave Barr Honorary Grand Marshall, Eric Nunez Honorary Grand Marshall, Jan Hobson

38. 39. 40. 41.	10:50	Honorary Grand Marshall, Mike Belknap Garey High School ROTC 2010 La Palma Employee of the Year, Lori Whalen 2011 La Palma Employee of the Year, Larry Baldwin
42. 43. 44. 45.	11:00	Gahr High School Band St. Irenaeus School Principal, Diane Hembreiker St. Irenaeus Teacher, Jennifer Clerley St. Irenaeus Student Government Moderators Stacie Cocca & Sarah Lambert
46.		St. Irenaeus Student Government President Nicholas Passantino & Vice President Eric Chun
47. 48.		St. Irenaeus School Cheer Team
40. 49.		Century High School Band Community Grand Marshall, Connie Lucero
50.		La Palma CAB Committee
51.	11:10	Arroyo High School Band
52.		Magnolia High School ROTC
52a.		Chloe Kim, International Snowboarder
53.		Magnolia High School Band
54. 55.		La Palma Christian Center Float La Palma City Manager Ellen Volmert
55. 56.		City of La Palma Management Team
57.	11:20	Sonora High School Band
58.		Cypress School District Superintendent, Beverly Hempstead
59.		Luther Elementary School Principal, Jacki Teschke
60.		Luther Elementary School PTA
61.		Centralia School Superintendent, Diane Scheerhorn
62.		Centralia School District Board Member Megan Harding
63.		Mountain View High School Band
64. 65.		Centralia School District Teacher of the Year, Linda Koning Centralia School District Classified Employee of the Year, Cecilia De Hinojosa
66.	11:30	Katella High School ROTC
67.		Los Coyotes Elementary School Principal, Robyn Yarbrough & Los Coyotes Health Clerk June Brede
68.		Los Coyotes PTSO President, Alexis Rallo
69.		Los Coyotes Student Body Representative Crystal Diaz
70.		Los Coyotes Elementary School Students
71. 72.		Troy High School Band
12.		MVOC a. 1942 Restored Army Jeep with
		US Navy Capt. Ivan Ashbaugh
		b. 1943 Restored Army Jeep with
		US Navy LCDR, David Bradley
		c. 1955 Restored Army Jeep
73.		Saddleback High School ROTC

74. 75. 76.	11:40	Saddleback High School Band La Palma Intercommunity Hospital Chief of Staff Mark Scheir & Director of Women Services Nancy Scheir KOST 103.5 Radio personality Ted Ziegenbucsh
77.		Clara King Elementary School Principal, Carol Erbe Teacher Jenni McShane Student Council Advisors
78.		Crescenta Valley High School Band
79.	11:50	Miller Elementary School Student Council Advisors Renee Price & Leanna Mathias
80.		Miller Student Council, President Kaitlyn Soto, VP Joseph Garcia, Secretary Maya Leyva
81.		Miller Elementary School Marching Unit
82.		John Glenn High School Band
83.		Jumping Coyotes
84.		Cypress College Americana Honoree, George Mast
85.	40.00	Cypress College Americana Honoree, John Alvis
86.	12:00	Foothill High School Band
87. 88.		Military Grand Marshall, Edward Olivares WWII Veteran Ignacio Sanchez, WWII Veteran
89.		Ronald R. Culler, LT Colonel USAF Retired
90.		US Military Vehicle
90. 91.		Pacifica High School JROTC
92.		Pacifica High School Band
93.		Miss La Palma Alison Moore, 2011 Ambassador
94.		Miss La Palma Princess Megan Scanlon, 2011 1 st Runner Up
95.		2012 La Palma Ambassador
96.		La Palma Ambassador 1 st Runner Up
97.		La Palma Ambassador 2 nd Runner Up
98.		La Palma Ambassador Court (2)
99.		La Palma Ambassador Court (2)
100.		La Palma Ambassador Court (2)
101.	12:10	Beckman High School Band
102.		Santiago High School ROTC
103.		1/2 PT Cruisers of OC Club
104.		Montebello High School Band
105. 106.		1/2 PT Cruisers of OC Club
100.		Western High School ROTC Miss Artesia and Teen Court
107.		International Jr. Miss, Grace Edwards
100.	12:20	Temple City High School Band
110.	12.20	Walker Jr. High School Principal, Dr. Kirsten Levitin
111.		Walker Jr. High School Teacher of the Year, Valerie Armijo
112.		Walker Jr. High School PTSA President, Stephanie Browne
113.		Walker Jr. High School ASB Presdient, Brandon Paicon
114.		Whitney High School Band

115. 116. 117. 118. 119. 120. 121. 122. 123. 124.	12:30	JFK Assistant Principal, Rita Ray JFK PTSA President, Lori Dinwiddie JFK ASB President & Homecoming Queen Kareena Bahillo JFK ROTC JFK High School Band JFK Cheer & Song Squad JFK Scholarship Foundation La Palma City Council Member Ralph Rodriguez Notre Dame High School Band La Palma City Council Member Elect
124. 125.		La Palma City Council Member Elect
126.		La Palma City Council member Elect
127.		Santa Ana High School ROTC
128.	12:40	Cypress High School Band
129.		MG Club
130.		Loara High School Band
131.		½ of Convertibles
132.		Arlington High School Band
133.		1/2 of Convertibles
134. 135.		Chino High School Band Solitos Car Club
155.		Suilos Cal Ciub